Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 12-07 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-2006 U.S. DEFÄRTMENTFOF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of
	≘T 2006 DEC −5 PM 3:
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	45844 FINANCE SECTION ASSESSED FOR THE BUILDING BOOK SECTION AND SECTION ASSESSED FOR THE NEW ADDRESS (ES) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Queen's University at Kingston, Ontario, Canada	Name: Ad A. Shatat
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3532 39 Avenue
Execution Date(s) September 25, 2006	
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Edmonton
Joint Research Agreement	State: Alberta
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: T6L 6N7
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application or patent number(s):	a description being filed together with a second time time
whisens in hereig in in the file.	s document is being nied together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	9
A. Patent Application No.(s) 780,559 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 780,559 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 5,821,747 attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 780,559 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 5,821,747 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 780,559 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,821,747 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 780,559 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ad A. Shatat	B. Patent No.(s) 5,821,747 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 780,559 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ad A. Shatat Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,821,747 Attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 780,559 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ad A. Shatat	B. Patent No.(s) 5,821,747 Attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Fig. Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 780,559 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ad A. Shatat Internal Address: Street Address: 3532 39 Ave	B. Patent No.(s) 5,821,747 Attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 780,559 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ad A. Shatat Internal Address: Street Address: 3532 39 Ave City: Edmonton	B. Patent No.(s) 5,821,747 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 780,559 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ad A. Shatat Internal Address: Street Address: 3532 39 Ave	B. Patent No.(s) 5,821,747 Attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) 780,559 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ad A. Shatat Internal Address: Street Address: 3532 39 Ave City: Edmonton	B. Patent No.(s) 5,821,747 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Final Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 780,559 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ad A. Shatat Internal Address: Street Address: 3532 39 Ave City: Edmonton State: Alberta Zip: T6L 6N7	B. Patent No.(s) 5,821,747 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 780,559 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ad A. Shatat Internal Address: Street Address: 3532 39 Ave City: Edmonton State: Alberta Zip: T6L 6N7 Phone Number: +1 (780) 426 6172	B. Patent No.(s) 5,821,747 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Final Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 780,559 Additional numbers at the second s	B. Patent No.(s) 5,821,747 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
A. Patent Application No.(s) 780,559 Additional numbers at the second address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ad A. Shatat Internal Address: Street Address: 3532 39 Ave City: Edmonton State: Alberta Zip: T6L 6N7 Phone Number: +1 (780) 426 6172 Fax Number: Email Address: ashatat@russettech.com 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,821,747 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) 780,559 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ad A. Shatat Internal Address: Street Address: 3532 39 Ave City: Edmonton State: Alberta Zip: T6L 6N7 Phone Number: +1 (780) 426 6172 Fax Number: Email Address: ashatat@russettech.com	B. Patent No.(s) 5,821,747 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

12/06/2 <mark>006 DBYR</mark> I	E 00000047 5822747	-
01 FC:8021	/ 40.00 OP	
		١

REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0605

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made from **Queen's University at Kingston**, a non-profit educational corporation incorporated by Royal Charter from Queen Victoria in 1841, whose full post office address is Kingston, Ontario, K7L 3N6, Canada ("<u>Seller</u>"), to **Ad A. Shatat** of 3532 - 39th Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T6B 2S3, Canada ("<u>Buyer</u>").

Seller desires to assign to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Number 5,821,747, issued October 13, 1998 and entitled "Method and Apparatus for Scanning a Plurality of Parallel Pipes for Flaws Using Tube-to-Tube Through Transmissions" (the "Patent").

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell and otherwise convey to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including all common law rights therein, applications to register therefor, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Seller authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to transfer the Patent to Buyer, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as Buyer may direct.

Dated: _	25	/ 4/	06	(QUEEN'S UNI	VERSITY AT	KINGSTON
		/					

By: R. Kerry Rowe / Vice Principal (Research)

City of Kingston) Province of Ontario)

(Notary Public)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I certify that I have compared the attached copy with the original Patent Assignment				
dated	25 September 2006			
from	Queen's University at Kingston			

to Ad A. Shatat

RECORDED: 12/05/2006

and that the said copy is a true copy of the original.

Dated at Kingston, Ontario this ______ day of _______, 2006.

Stephen J. Scribner Notary Public Province of Ontario

Stephen Joseph Scribner, Notary Public,
Province of Ontario, limited to the attestation
of instruments and the taking of affidavits, for
PARTEQ Research and Development Innovations.
Expires January 9, 2007.

PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0607